QUESTION NO 13

By Councillor Mitchell for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 30 June 2022

Please could the Convener confirm:

- Question(1)The amount of money currently held by the Council from
overpayments of Council Tax by residents?
- Answer (1)
- **Question** (2) The current process of refunding?
- Answer (2)